BY ALDS. MURPHY, BORKOWSKI

Resolution recognizing the efforts of the 2015 Financial Planning Day in Milwaukee

WHEREAS,

THE FINANCIAL PLANNING ASSOCIATION OF SOUTHERN WI

hosted the 3rd annual Milwaukee Financial Planning Day on October 24, 2015 at Destiny Youth Plaza, 7210 N. 76th St.; and

WHEREAS, The Financial Planning Association of Southern WI partnered with the City of Milwaukee to provide residents with one-on-one financial counseling and informative presentations during the Milwaukee Financial Planning Day; and

WHEREAS, The Financial Planning Association of Southern WI has taken initiative in providing citizens a rare opportunity to use the collective resources and skills of financial planners so that those in need of help can become versed in budgeting, credit and debt, planning for retirement, mortgage savings and saving for college; and

WHEREAS, The volunteers at the Financial Planning Association of Southern WI have graciously lent their time, effort and expertise to help establish the strong roots on which Milwaukee Financial Planning Day may build for years to come; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes the Financial Planning Association of Southern Wisconsin for its efforts in hosting the 2015 Milwaukee Financial Planning Day, and wishes for its continued success and prosperity; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Financial Planning Association of Southern WI.

Introduced by Common Council members Michael J. Murphy and Mark A. Borkowski and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on November 2, 2015.